

**Sebago Lake Rd, Gorham  
Bid Results 2/9/23 10:00 AM**



**Portland Water District**  
FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Gorham Sand & Gravel		Dearborn Brothers		Glidden Excavating & Paving		R.J. Grondin & Sons		Pratt & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W1	12" D.I. Water Main	1,310	LF	\$ 170.25	\$ 223,027.50	\$ 199.00	\$ 260,690.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 248,900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 379,900.00
W2	12" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
W3	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
W4	1-inch Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W5	Remove 24" Tin Water Main	600	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
W6	Plug 24" Tin Water Main	6	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
W7	1" Copper Service – Long Side	8	EA	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 61,840.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 69,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
W8	1" Copper Service – Short Side	6	EA	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
W9	Gravel Borrow	400	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
W10	Unsuitable Material Excav. Below Trench Grade	100	CY	\$ 51.10	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
W11	Hot Mix Asphalt – 19mm	625	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 65,625.00
W12	Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm	125	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,750.00
W13	Bituminous Curb	75	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
W14	Trench Pipe Insulation	80	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00
W15	Uniformed Police Officer	300	HR	\$ 99.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
W16	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 116,197.50	\$ 116,197.50	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
W17	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
W18	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W19	Excavator w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
W20	Loader w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
W21	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 616,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 651,980.00</b>		<b>\$ 696,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 730,530.00</b>		<b>\$ 741,290.00</b>